

August 13, 2014 Item No. 6 Supporting Document 11



## California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region

May 21, 2014

Mr. Mark Bonsavage U.S. Marine Corps Base P.O. Box 555008 Camp Pendleton, CA 92055 In reply refer to: 793504: acali

Subject: Consideration of Adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2014-0006, Master Reclamation Permit for Northern Regional Tertiary Treatment Plant

Mr. Bonsavage

This serves to inform you that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2014-0006, Master Reclamation Permit for United States Marines Corps Base Camp Pendleton, Northern Regional Tertiary Treatment Plant, San Diego County (Tentative Order), at its scheduled meeting on Wednesday, August 13, 2014. The Tentative Order, if adopted, will establish requirements for the discharge of tertiary treated recycled water from the Northern Regional Tertiary Treatment Plant.

The Tentative Order and Information Sheet are available at the following webpage:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board\_decisions/tentative\_orders/

The August 13, 2014 meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 AM and will be held at the following location:

Board Room San Diego Water Board 2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100 San Diego, California 92108

Please review and comment on the Tentative Addendum at your earliest convenience. Comments should be submitted electronically to acali@waterboards.ca.gov in Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format by 5:00 p.m. on July 7, 2014. Written material submitted to the San Diego Water Board office after the submittal deadline date will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board Members. Also, it is not likely that written material will be accepted by the San Diego Water Board on the day of the meeting.



In the subject line of any response, please include reference number **793504:acali**. Please contact Mr. Alex Cali at (619) 521-3355, or at <u>acali@waterboards.ca.gov</u> if you have any questions or comments.

-2-

Sincerely,

Julie Chan, P.G, Chief

Julie Chan

Groundwater Protection Branch

JPC:jro:ac

Enclosure: 1. Tentative Order No. R9-2014-0006

CIWQS INFO	
Place ID	793504
Party ID	627
Regulatory Measure ID	389917